
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Michael Gilmartin (1-1)
Loss: Mike Frongello (2-3)
HBP: Tom Dolinak
PB: Tommy Piacenza
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Sam Berry First: Randy Collins Third Base: Roger Kinley 
Start: 1:03   Time: 2:55   Attendance: 113   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Wofford College 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 2 6 9 0
Davidson 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 7 2

Wofford College (17-9, 3-3  SoCon / 3-3) -vs- Davidson (8-14, 1-5
SoCon / 1-5) 3/30/2008 at Davidson, N.C. (Wilson Field)

Wofford College 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sterling Dye rf 4 2 1 0 1 1 0
Michael Gilmartin ss/p 2 0 1 0 2 0 0
Shane Kirkley 3b 5 1 2 2 0 1 1
Mo Seay 1b 5 0 1 0 0 2 1
Adam Kearney c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Neil Robinette ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Ben Austin pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Keith Munns c 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
Kyle Behrendt lf 5 1 1 0 0 1 1
Josh McKinney 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Emre Caglayan dh 4 0 1 2 0 1 0
    Alex Lee ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jake Williams cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
Tom Dolinak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Pete Noordsy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 6 9 5 4 8 6

2B: Sterling Dye (1); Keith Munns (1)
SH: Michael Gilmartin (1)

Davidson 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hugh Eden cf 4 2 3 1 1 1 0
Chris FitzPatrick 2b 4 2 1 1 0 1 2
Zach Kayne ss 4 0 2 0 1 0 0
Chase FitzPatrick rf 3 0 1 2 1 0 1
Danny Weiss dh 4 0 0 0 1 2 3
Jay Honeycutt 1b 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Tommy Piacenza c 4 0 0 0 1 1 0
Matt Ray 3b 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
    Sam Payne ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Brett Shore lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Matt Webb ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Chris Kennedy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ian Horkley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Mike Frongello p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Sliwiak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 4 7 4 7 11 11

2B: Chris FitzPatrick (1); Chase FitzPatrick (1)
HR: Hugh Eden (1)
SH: Jay Honeycutt (1)
SF: Chase FitzPatrick (1)
SB: Hugh Eden (1); Chris FitzPatrick (1)
HBP: Chris FitzPatrick (1)
E: Matt Ray (1); Chris Kennedy (1)

Wofford College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Tom Dolinak 5.2 5 4 4 3 3 0 1 1 0 21 26 7 7 95
Pete Noordsy 3.0 2 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 10 13 1 3 42
Michael Gilmartin (W, 1-1) 1.1 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 4 6 1 0 22
Totals 7 4 4 7 11 0 1 1 0 35 45 9 10 159

Davidson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chris Kennedy 6.0 4 2 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 21 23 3 9 84
Ian Horkley 1.2 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 5 6 1 2 21
Mike Frongello (L, 2-3) 2.0 5 4 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 10 12 1 3 47
Matt Sliwiak 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 5
Totals 9 6 3 4 8 1 0 0 0 37 42 6 14 157



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wofford College - Top of 1st WOF DAV
Dye grounded out to ss (3-2). 0 0
Gilmartin walked (3-2). 0 0
Kirkley struck out looking (0-2); Gilmartin advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
Seay out at first 1b to p (1-1). 0 0

Davidson - Top of 1st WOF DAV
Eden singled to left field (1-1). 0 0
Eden stole second. 0 0
ChrFitzPtrck doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-2); Eden scored. 0 1
Kayne flied out to cf (2-0). 0 1
ChaFitzPtrck doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-2); ChrFitzPtrck scored. 0 2
Weiss struck out (0-2). 0 2
Honeycutt struck out (0-2). 0 2

Wofford College - Top of 2nd WOF DAV
Kearney grounded out to ss (3-1). 0 2
Behrendt struck out (3-2). 0 2
McKinney struck out (3-2). 0 2

Davidson - Top of 2nd WOF DAV
Piacenza flied out to cf (1-0). 0 2
Ray struck out. 0 2
Shore grounded out to p unassisted (2-2). 0 2

Wofford College - Top of 3rd WOF DAV
Caglayan grounded out to ss (1-1). 0 2
Williams struck out (1-2). 0 2
Dye flied out to rf (2-1). 0 2

Davidson - Top of 3rd WOF DAV
Eden homered to left field, RBI (3-1). 0 3
ChrFitzPtrck hit by pitch (2-2). 0 3
ChrFitzPtrck stole second. 0 3
Kayne singled through the right side (3-1); ChrFitzPtrck advanced to third. 0 3
ChaFitzPtrck flied out to lf, SF, RBI (0-1); ChrFitzPtrck scored. 0 4
Weiss grounded out to ss (2-2); Kayne advanced to second. 0 4
Honeycutt flied out to cf (1-2). 0 4

Wofford College - Top of 4th WOF DAV
Gilmartin flied out to rf (0-0). 0 4
Kirkley singled to pitcher (1-1). 0 4
Seay singled to right field (0-0); Kirkley advanced to second. 0 4
Kearney grounded into double play 3b to 1b (0-0); Kirkley out on the play. 0 4

Davidson - Top of 4th WOF DAV
Piacenza walked (3-1). 0 4
Piacenza advanced to second on a balk. 0 4
Ray popped up to ss (1-1). 0 4
Shore flied out to lf (0-1). 0 4



Eden walked (3-0). 0 4
ChrFitzPtrck grounded out to p (0-2). 0 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wofford College - Top of 5th WOF DAV
Behrendt flied out to rf (0-1). 0 4
McKinney grounded out to ss (2-2). 0 4
Caglayan out at first 2b to ss to 1b (0-1). 0 4

Davidson - Top of 5th WOF DAV
Kayne out at first 1b to p (0-1). 0 4
ChaFitzPtrck grounded out to ss (1-1). 0 4
Weiss flied out to rf (2-2). 0 4

Wofford College - Top of 6th WOF DAV
Williams singled through the left side (0-0). 0 4
Dye walked (3-2); Williams advanced to second. 0 4
Gilmartin singled to pitcher, advanced to second on a throwing error by p (0-0); Dye advanced to third;
Williams scored on the error, unearned. 1 4
Kirkley grounded out to 3b, RBI (2-1); Dye scored, unearned. 2 4
Seay struck out looking (0-2). 2 4
Kearney grounded out to p unassisted (1-0). 2 4

Davidson - Top of 6th WOF DAV
Honeycutt grounded out to ss (1-2). 2 4
Piacenza grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 4
Ray walked (3-2). 2 4
Noordsy to p for Dolinak. 2 4
Shore popped up to p, bunt (0-0). 2 4

Wofford College - Top of 7th WOF DAV
Horkley to p for Kennedy. 2 4
Behrendt grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 2 4
McKinney grounded out to 2b (1-1). 2 4
Caglayan struck out looking (2-2). 2 4

Davidson - Top of 7th WOF DAV
Eden struck out (1-2). 2 4
ChrFitzPtrck struck out looking (1-2). 2 4
Kayne singled to center field (0-0). 2 4
ChaFitzPtrck grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1). 2 4

Wofford College - Top of 8th WOF DAV
Williams popped up to 2b (0-0). 2 4
Dye struck out looking (2-2). 2 4
Gilmartin walked (3-1). 2 4
Frongello to p for Horkley. 2 4
Kirkley grounded out to 3b (2-1). 2 4

Davidson - Top of 8th WOF DAV
Weiss walked (3-2). 2 4
Honeycutt grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt (0-0); Weiss advanced to second. 2 4
Piacenza struck out looking (2-2). 2 4



Ray struck out (2-2). 2 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Wofford College - Top of 9th WOF DAV
Seay popped up to p (0-1). 2 4
Robinette pinch hit for Kearney. 2 4
Robinette walked (3-1). 2 4
Austin pinch ran for Robinette. 2 4
Behrendt singled to center field (2-2); Austin advanced to second. 2 4
McKinney reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-0); Behrendt advanced to second; Austin advanced to third. 2 4
Caglayan singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-2); McKinney advanced to third; Behrendt scored, unearned;
Austin scored. 4 4
Williams grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-2); Caglayan out on the play. 4 4

Davidson - Top of 9th WOF DAV
Munns to c for Austin. 4 4
Shore struck out looking (0-2). 4 4
Eden singled to center field (1-0). 4 4
ChrFitzPtrck grounded out to c (0-0); Eden advanced to second. 4 4
Kayne walked (3-0). 4 4
Gilmartin to p. 4 4
Lee to ss for Caglayan. 4 4
/  for Noordsy. 4 4
ChaFitzPtrck walked (3-0); Kayne advanced to second; Eden advanced to third. 4 4
Weiss struck out looking (2-2). 4 4

Wofford College - Top of 10th WOF DAV
Dye doubled to left center (0-0). 4 4
Gilmartin grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1); Dye advanced to third. 4 4
Kirkley singled up the middle, RBI (2-1); Dye scored. 5 4
Seay struck out (0-2). 5 4
Kirkley advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 4
Munns doubled down the lf line, RBI (3-1); Kirkley scored. 6 4
Sliwiak to p for Frongello. 6 4
Behrendt flied out to cf (3-1). 6 4

Davidson - Top of 10th WOF DAV
Honeycutt struck out (0-2). 6 4
Piacenza flied out to cf (0-0). 6 4
Payne pinch hit for Ray. 6 4
Payne walked (3-2). 6 4
Webb pinch hit for Shore. 6 4
Webb struck out looking (0-2). 6 4


